RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL (Budget Modification #1 to Idea Part H (Infants and Toddlers, Birth to Three with Disabilities) Fiscal Year 1998)

1 2 **RESOLUTION NO. 98-248** 3 WHEREAS, the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council has consistently supported 4 5 all efforts to provide services to children (birth to three years of age) 6 with disabilities: and 7 WHEREAS, services for infants and toddlers with disabilities are provided 8 throughout the Tohono O'odham Nation; and 9 WHEREAS, the Tohono O'odham Nation has funds through the Bureau of Indian 10 Affairs pursuant to Public Law 105-17 which were not expended during 11 Fiscal Year 1997 and amendments to allocations during Fiscal Year 12 1998 to support services to infants and toddlers with disabilities and 13 the Head Start Early Childhood Program has submitted a budget 14 modification to support services to infants and toddlers with 15 disabilities. 16 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Legislative Council that it does hereby 17 approve the Tohono O'odham Early Childhood Head Start Program's 18 request for budget modification #1 to FY 1998 IDEA Part H budget in 19 the amount of \$10,298.64 20 The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono O'odham Council on the 26TH. 21 day of JUNE, 1998 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 1,927.0 FOR; -0- AGAINST; -0- NOT VOTING; and [04] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested 22 in the Council by Section 1(f) of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono O'Odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono O'Odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and 23 approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984). 24 **25** TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL 26 27 Dennis Ramon, Legislative Chairman 28 15t day of July , 1998

	RESULUTION NO. <u>98-248</u>
	(Budget Modification #1 to Idea Part H (Infants and Toddlers, Birth to Three with
1	Disabilities) Fiscal Year 1998) Page 2 of 2
_	1 age 2 to 2
2 3	ATTEST:
4	Vert Carl
5	Julianna Saraficio, Acting Legislative Secretary
6	26 day of
7	Said Resolution was submitted for approval to the office of the Chairman of the
-	Tohono O'Odham Nation on the 1st day of July , 19 98 at
8	5.77 o'clock, P.M., pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of Article VII of the
9	Constitution and will become effective upon his approval or upon his failure to
10	either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of submittal.
11	TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
12	
13	\mathcal{L}
	Dennis Ramon, Legislative Chairman
14	Dennis Ramon, Legislauve Chair man
15	
16	The o
17	IXI APPROVED on the day of July, 1993
18	[] DISAPPROVED at 3:35 o'clock, .M.
19	T J DISHIT HOVED at 2. U Clock, 7
20	
	EDWARD D. MANUEL, Chairman
21	TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION
22	
23	
24	Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the day of
25	1998, at 404 o'clock, L.M.
26	, 19/0, at // O'ClOCK, /M.
27	Juli Jant
28	Julianna Saraficio, Acting Legislative Secretary